transfer be moved to the General Fund reserve for Debt Service account A200 120171; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board authorizes the closing of the associated 

Capital Project H819702 522200 2021 Sewer Truck and the remaining debt proceeds and 

interest, in the amount of Seven Thousand, Ninety-Two Dollars and Nineteen Cents ($7,092.19) 

(as of July 31, 2024) and any additional accrued interest on such amount to the date of such 

transfer be moved to the General Fund reserve for Debt Service account A200 120171; and 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Board authorizes the closing of the associated 

Capital Project WE107 150119 2021 Water Truck and the remaining debt proceeds and interest, 

in the amount of Eleven Thousand, Two Hundred, Ninety-Five Dollars and One Cent 

($11,295.01) (as of June 30, 2024) and any additional accrued interest on such amount to the 

date of such transfer be moved to Water Fund reserve for Debt Service WE131 113489. 

The Clerk polled the Board as follows: 

Deputy Mayor Ellerbe   In Favor 

Trustee Martinez   In Favor

[...]

Debt Service account A200 120171; and 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Board authorizes the closing of the associated 

Capital Project H349702 527580 2020 Fire Department Incident Command Vehicle and the 

remaining debt proceeds and interest, in the amount of Nine Hundred, Two Dollars and Three 

Cents ($902.03) (as of June 30, 2024) and any additional accrued interest on such amount to the 

date of such transfer be moved to the General Fund reserve for Debt Service account A200 

120171. 

The Clerk polled the Board as follows: 

Deputy Mayor Ellerbe   In Favor

[...]

for Debt Service account A200 120171; and 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board authorize the closing of the 

above referenced bond authorization and associated Capital Project and the remaining debt 

proceeds and interest, in the amount of Nine Thousand, Two Hundred, Twenty-Nine Dollars 

($9,229.00) (as of June 30, 2024) and any additional accrued interest on such amount to the date 

of such transfer be moved to the General Fund reserve for Debt Service account A200 120171. 

The Clerk polled the Board as follows: 

Deputy Mayor Ellerbe   In Favor